700459593

FORM P1O-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0 M&G: 00758.231	0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION I PATEN	FORM COVER V TS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please ree	ord the attached original docume		and address of receivin	MUNICATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Thomas Brian Z	conveying party(ies): 5 D. Raether auner Rothman		Donald 1400 W P.O. B4	lson Company, Inc. Vest 94 th Street ox 1299 apolis, MN 55440-129	
3. Nature o	s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	ан тайнаан туулуу салууу салууу түрэг барсаг болголог улуу түрэг түрэг түрэг алуу нь тайн тайн тайн түрэг түрэг	Additional nas	ne(s) & address(es) attached? [<u>] Yes (2) No</u>
		er ge of Nanie			
Execution D	ate: December 16, 2010 and I	March 22, 2011			
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this do	ocument is being filed together	with a new application	a, the execution (date of the application	18;
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B, Pate	mt No.(s)	
12/936,0	· 79				
	d address of party to whom co hould be mailed: Julie R. Daulton Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-09		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charge any additional	and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 arged to deposit account fees or credit any account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		327
9 Statemer	ot and signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the b	est of my knowledge and belie document.	f, the foregoing inform $A \cdot C = 0$	nation is true and	correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the HO March 29, 2014
Name of Per		<u> </u>	Signature	49. Waren effekteren erren erren 24. erren e	Date
110000 000 000	an an an garage	\mathcal{O}		lotal number of pages metuding	g cover sheet, attachments, and document - 7
115560000110001400001466 4660000000000000000	4 5 7417 1]74477747774777477747774777477747774777	Do set de	agh this portion	• 1111110 • 111•	en e
Public bure document Patent and	nents to be recorded with required cov len reporting for this sample cover sh and gathering the data needed, and co Trademark Office, Office of informat Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.0	Mail Stop Assignm Director - U.S. Pate P.O. Alexandria set is estimated to average al upleting and reviewing the s ion systems, PK2-1000C. W	nt and Trademark , Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450 bout 30 minutes per- sample cover sheet	Office document to be recorded, its Send comments regarding (1	his burden estimate to the U.S.
235 PATENT SKADE	552 MARK OFFICE			PA	TENT

REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0932

M&G 758.2318USWO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas D. RAETHER, residing at 2951 Rhode Island Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55426, Brian ZAUNER, residing at 17660 Glasgow Way, Lakeville, MN 55044 and Jim C. ROTHMAN, residing at 6438 Woodlands CL, Aurora, MN 55705, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 1 October 2010, application Serial No. 12/936,079 which is entitled FILTER ELEMENT, DUST COLLECTOR, AND METHODS.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 W 94th Street, P.O. Box 1299, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1299 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0933

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of December, 2010.

<u>) Kult</u>

STATE OF <u>Minneota</u>)ss.

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{P}(\mathcal{Lem}(\mathcal{R}), 20/\mathcal{D})}$, before me personally appeared Thomas D. RAFTHER to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAU]



https://

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of December, 2010.

-----Brian ZAUNER

STATE OF MINNESSOLA)ss.

On this 16 day of Decleviller, 20 (0, before me personally appeared Brian ZAUNER to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	A state of the sta	
	LAURA LEE RUSSELL	
ISTA BANAN	Notary Public P	
A Sector Sector	Minnesola	
	My Comm. Expires	•
Carry Street	Jan 31, 2012	ł.
5		

, 20.

CASSEL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

Jim C. ROTHMAN

STATE OF _____)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared fim C. ROTHMAN to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

antheoretic construction and the construction of the construction Notary Public

M&G 758.2318USWO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas D. RAETHER, residing at 2951 Rhode Island Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55426, Brian ZAUNER, residing at 17660 Glasgow Way, Lakeville, MN 55044 and Jim C. ROTHMAN, residing at 6438 Woodlands Ct., Aurora, MN 55705, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 1 October 2010, application Serial No. <u>12/936,079</u> which is entitled FILTER ELEMENT, DUST COLLECTOR, AND METHODS.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 W 94th Street, P.O. Box 1299, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1299 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0936

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Thomas D. RAISTHER

STATE OF _____)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally appeared Thomas D. RAETHER to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

_____, 20____.

Brian ZAUNER

STATE OF _____) , ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared Brian ZAUNER to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of $March_201$. STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF St. Louis)

On this $2 \ge day$ of Merch, $20 \ H$, before me personally appeared Jim C. ROTHMAN to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Panel & Derts